SUBSTITUTE RECORDATION FORM C	Patent and Trademark Office
P(P) = 05-24-20	000
To the Honorable Commissioner	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ics)	ad address of receiving party(ies):
1013665	90
SRI INTERNATIONAL	Name: GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF
	AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE
	DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 311 HSW/JA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8005 CHENNAULT ROAD
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: BROOKS AIR FORCE BASE
	State: TX Zip: 78235-5313
Execution Date(s): 032400	
☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5709800
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
	1
Name: TONY COLE	7 7-1-16 (07-055-0-17)
Internal Address: HSW/JAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 8005 CHENNAULT ROAD	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: BROOKS AIR FORCE BASE	arroung and (or or it r. i(e)(z) and (j)).
State: TX ZIP: 78235-5313	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
TONY COLE Jony	Coli 050200
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	tachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0780

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: "ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE WASTE DISPOSAL BY HYDROTHERMAL DECOMPOSITION OF LABILE COMPOUNDS WITH NITRITE"

Inventor(s): David S. Ross and Indira S. Jayaweera

Patent No.: 5709800

U.S. Issue Date: 20 January 1998

Agency: Department of Defense, Elgin AFB

Grant/Contract Identification Number: F08635-94-C-0017

Grantee/Contractor File Number: US-2915-A

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

Signed this 24 day of Harch, 2000.

For:

SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Name: Edward E. Davis

Title: Assistant Secretary, SRI International

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0781